Tab settings	1-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ⇒ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	01-16-200		U.S. Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
1. Name of	Name of conveying party(ies): Ching-Fang LIN		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American GNC Corporation		
	1-15-04			dress: 888 Easy Street, ey, CA 93065, USA	FINANCE
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				10 TO
Ass	ignment urity Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Add	ress: Same as above	SEC 11011
			City:	State:	Zip:
Execution D)ate:		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
	Application No.(s)	together with a new appli	B. Patent N	lo.(s) 6,157,891	
concernir	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Raymond Y. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 Internal Address: Monterey Park, CA 91754, USA		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
			✓ Enclosed		
Montere			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Add			8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
•	State:	Zip:			,
	0166 615/891	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	nd Y. Chan lame of Person Signir	ng umber of pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachment	s, and documents: 04	<u>المحداد)</u> Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Ching-Fang LIN WHEREAS, I (we), whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, did obtain a United States Patent for Positioning and Ground Proximity Warning Method and System Thereof for Vehicle 12/05/2000; Patent Number 6,157,891 , issued on: and whereas,

I am sole owner of said patent, and,

American GNC Corporation WHEREAS. whose post office address is 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan, reg. No. 37,484, to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Ching Fang LIN

ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	: Ching-Fang LIN		
Issue Date	e: 12/05/2000		
Reg. No.:	6,157,891		
Examiner			
Art Unit:		Docket No.:	USP8629A-GNC
Title:	Positioning and Ground Proximity Warning Method and System Thereof for Vehicle		
	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

As a named assignee of the above identified application, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute and transact all business in the Patent and trademark Office connected with the above application:

Raymond Y. Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please Send Correspondence to:

Raymond Y. C. Chan 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please Direct Telephone Calls to:

Raymond Y. C. Chan (626) 571-9812

NAME OF ASSIGNEE:

American GNC Corporation

ADDRESS:

888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA

Signer Name:

Ching-Fang LIN

Title of Signer:

President

SIGNATURE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0801

Applicant or Patentee:		Attorney's
Serial or Patent No.: Filed or Issued:		Docket No.:
For:		
	ATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLA 7 CFR 1.9 (f) and 1.27 (c)) SMALL B	
I hereby declare that I am the owner of the small by an official of the small by	usiness concern identified below: usiness concern empowered to act on b	pehalf of the concern identified below:
Name of Concern: Ameri Address of Concern: 888	can GNC Corporation Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 9306	5
defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, a section 41(a) and (b) of title including those of its affiliate of employees is the average of time, part-time or temporary affiliates of each other when the other, or a third party or p I hereby declare that rights ur concern identified above with Positioning and Ground P	and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9 (d), for 35, United States Code, in that the s, does not exceed 500 persons. For pure the previous fiscal year of the combasis during each of the pay periods either, directly or indirectly, one concarties controls or has the power to comparties.	ed to and remain with the small business
described in: the specification	n filed herewith	
application series	al no. , filed	
patent no. 6,	al no. , filed 157,891 , issued	12/05/2000
or organization having rights person, other than the inventor any concern which would norganization under 37 CFR 1.5 *NOTE: Separate veri	to the invention is listed below* and nor, who could not qualify as a small business concep(e).	e not exclusive, each individual, concern to rights to the invention are held by any siness concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by ern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit in named person, concern or organization all entities. (37 CFR 1.27)
Address:		
INDIVIDUAL	☐ SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	■ NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION
Full Name:		
Address: INDIVIDUAL	☐ SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN	☐ NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION
loss of entitlement to small er	ntity status prior to paying, or at the tin	ation of any change in status resulting in the of paying, the earliest of the issue fee entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR
I hereby declare that all states on information and belief ar knowledge that willful false both, under section 1001 of 7	e believed to be true; and further the statements and the like so made are Fitle 18 of the United States Code, an	lge are true and that all statements made at these statements were made with the punishable by fine or imprisonment, or d that such willful false statements may on, or any patent to which this verified
Title of Person Other than	Ching Fang LIN Owner: President 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA	.93065, USA
Ol -F		Ton 5 2004
Signature:		Jan 5, 2004 Date
•		

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0802